
Loving God,
Loving People ,
Making Disciples.‌
Sunday Service: 10:00am‌

GPC Stewardship‌
2026 Annual Budget‌       ‌$417,231‌
Weekly Need‌                      ‌$8096‌

Year to Date +/-‌                 ‌+$5698‌

Download our app
at this QR code.‌

Visit our website at‌
gracepointetucson.org.‌

2555 W. Valencia Rd.‌
Tucson, AZ 85746‌
office@gracepointetucson.org‌
(520) 883 - 3281‌
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Gabe Ponce‌

Administrative Pastor‌
Danny Barreras‌

Elders‌
John Crider‌
Robert Hackethal‌
Zach Freeland‌
Richard Gonzales‌
Ron King‌

Treasurer‌
Don Watson‌

GracePointe Christian Academy‌
School Director‌
Lisa LaRoque‌

Family Ministries‌
Children’s Ministry‌
Director: Audra Melsted‌

AWANA‌
Kids age 3 and up‌
Sunday evenings @ 5:30pm during
the school year.‌
Director: Marie Morris‌

Youth Ministry (Grades 6-12)‌
Meets Wed. evenings @ 6:30pm‌
Director: Danny Barreras‌

Adult Ministries‌
Community Groups‌
See schedule for group leaders‌

Senior Adults (“HillToppers”)‌
Director: Scott Hough‌

Women’s Ministry‌
Director: Julia Blanchard‌

Men’s Ministry‌
Director:‌  ‌Zach Freeland‌

Worship Ministry‌
Pastor Gabe Ponce‌
Jonathan Brown‌

Joseph’s Storehouse‌
Food Bank‌
Director: Sherry Daniels‌

Security Ministry‌
Chris Copeland‌

WELCOME,‌
CHURCH.‌

03.15.26

Visit our app and website for more
information about our church!‌

Worship through giving by placing
your offering in the boxes by the

exit doors or give via this link.‌

Gospel of Luke‌
Sermon Series‌



WELCOME.‌
DAY‌ AM‌ PM‌

Sunday‌

8:30-Knowledge of the
‌Holy B1
9:00-Intercessors B1‌
10:00-Worship Service B2‌

11:30-Go Team Meeting
NO AWANA‌

Monday‌ 6:30-Community Group-Barreras‌

Tuesday‌ 10:30-Intercessors B1‌
2:00-Community Group-Hough
6:00-Women’s Bible Study‌

Wednesday‌
9:45-Women’s Bible
Study‌

No Youth Group - Spring Break‌
6:30-Community Group-Hackethal‌

Thursday‌ 6:30-Community Group-Hammonds‌

Friday‌
6:00-Community Group-Ponce‌
6:30-Community Group-Severson‌

Saturday‌
7:30-Mens Bible Study B2‌
10:00-Women’s Brunch

This week at GracePointe‌
Sermon Series‌

Luke 6: The World’s Favorite Verse‌

“I tell you, on the day of judgment people will give account for
every careless word they speak,”‌  ‌Matt 12:36‌  ‌(ESV)‌

We are glad you have joined us to worship together this
Lord's Day! Our goal is to bring God glory by making and
maturing disciples who celebrate the Lord in worship and
Spirit-filled obedience to God's Word. Join us in reaching
our Oikos (the people in your spheres of influence) and the
world for Christ. -- Pastor Gabriel Ponce‌

Songs used by permission‌
CCLI License #284832‌

Today’s Worship Service‌
WELCOME‌

ANNOUNCEMENTS‌

CALL TO WORSHIP SONGS‌
The Lord Our God

Great Are You Lord
Is He Worthy?

PRAYER‌

DISMISS CHILDREN TO CLASS‌

GREET TIME‌

SCRIPTURE READING‌
Luke 6:37-42‌ (ESV)‌

WORSHIP SONG‌
Lord I Need You

SERMON‌ ‌
Pastor Gabe‌

BENEDICTION/PRAYER‌

CHILDREN’S CHURCH‌
Check in at Children’s Desk in lobby upon‌
‌arrival. Nursery available for 0-3 years the‌
‌entire service. PreK-5‌  graders dismissed‌
‌after Worship Songs. Take child to‌  ‌pick up‌

‌from the classrooms in Bldg. 2.‌

th‌

UPCOMING EVENTS‌

Mexico Missions Trip‌ - The Missions trip to
help the Koraneks has been rescheduled
for April 12-18.‌
.‌
Women’s Brunch - The monthly Women
Encouraging Women Brunch will be held in
building 1 at 10am on Saturday, March 21st.‌

Good Friday Service‌ - The Easter season
is fast approaching, and we will be hosting
a Good Friday Service on April 3‌  at 6pm.‌rd‌

New Members Class‌ - Doctrinal course for
those wishing to become voting members
from 9am-12pm on April 11.‌

Special Women’s Retreat‌ - The April
Women’s Ministry brunch will be a special
retreat held at Tucson Mountain Baptist
on April 18. Cost will be $25 per person.‌

Church Wi-Fi:‌
GracePointe‌

Password: Godis4US!‌

GracePointe YouTube Channel:‌
Find our sermons online here.‌





SUNDAY’S ANNOUNCEMENTS 

DURING THE WORSHIP SERVICE: 
  

During the service: Please use the back exit to exit and enter the building to minimize 
distractions during the service. Thank you! 
  
Parents:  Check-in at Children’s Desk in Lobby upon arrival.  There is a Nursery for 0-3 years 
for the entire service.  PreK—5th Graders are dismissed from the main sanctuary after worship 
songs. Drop-off and pick-up is at the classrooms. We are always looking for volunteers to help in 
our Children’s Church Program. 
  
GracePointe Stewardship:  We encourage you to worship through giving by placing your 
offering in the boxes by the exit door or give online at GracePointeTucson.org 
  
 
GracePointe Website:  Link to our Website for our Calendar and other information about 
GracePointe.  Our website is: www.gracepointetucson.org. 
  
GracePointe YouTube Channel: To find our sermons online please go to our YouTube 
Channel—GracePointe Church Tucson and go to the Live tab. 
  
 

THIS WEEK’S MINISTRY ANNOUNCMENTS: 
 

AWANA: Tonight at 5:30pm. 
  
Community Groups: Living life. Reaching our community.  Together.  You can join a 
Community Group any time...see Pastor Gabe or any of our Elders for details.   
  
HillToppers (Senior Adults): Welcome back! First Monday of every month at 11am at Grand 
Buffet in Super Walmart parking lot (Midvale location). 
  
Monday Night Quilters: See Marie Morris for more information.  
  
Tuesday Night Ladies Bible Study: is studying John. Contact Ainslee Brillo with any 
questions.   
  
Wednesday Morning Ladies Bible Study:  is studying James. Contact Julia Blanchard at 571-
349-0096 with any questions. 
  
Youth Group:  Youth Group (6th –12th grade) Wednesdays from 6:30-8:15. Bring a friend! 
  
Joseph’s Storehouse Distribution: Prep every Friday and Distribution is 2nd and 4th Saturday. 
For more information, see Sherry Daniels. 
  
WiFi Password:  Godis4US! 
  
                                          



SUNDAY’S ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Coming in March 2026                                           

15 Mar – Sunday Service – 1000 AM 
  Directory Photos – 1115AM 
  AWANA – No Club 
 
16 Mar – Community Group – Barreras – 630 PM 
  Quilting – 600 PM 
 
17 Mar –  Intercessory Prayer 1030 AM 

Community Group – Hough – 200 PM 
Women’s Bible Study – 600 PM 

 
18 Mar –    Women’s Bible Study – 945 AM 

Community Group -  Hackethal – 630 PM 
 
19 Mar– Community Group – Hammonds (Blanchard) 630 PM 
          
20 Mar – Community Group – Ponce – 60          0 PM 
  Community Group – Severson – 630 PM 
 
21 Mar – Men’s Bible Study- 730 AM 

Women Encouraging Women – 900 AM 
 
22 Mar – Sunday Service – 1000 AM 
  AWANA – PJ Night 
 
23 Mar –  Community Group – Barreras – 630 PM 
  Quilting – 600 PM 
 
24 Mar –  Intercessory Prayer 1030 AM 

Community Group – Hough – 200 PM 
Women’s Bible Study – 600 PM 

 
25 Mar –    Women’s Bible Study – 945 AM 

Community Group -  Hackethal – 630 PM 
                     Youth Gathering – B1 – 630 PM 
 
26 Mar – Community Group – Hammonds (Blanchard) 630 PM 
          
27 Mar –  Joseph Storehouse Prep – 900 AM 
  Community Group – Ponce – 600 PM 
  Community Group – Severson – 630 PM 
 
28 Mar – Joseph Storehouse Distribution – 800 AM 



SUNDAY’S ANNOUNCEMENTS 

 
29 Mar – Sunday Service – 1000 AM 
  AWANA – He is Risen 
 
30 Mar –  Praying for Prodigals – 930 AM  

Community Group – Barreras – 630 PM 
  Quilting – 600 PM 
 
31 Mar – Intercessory Prayer 1030 AM 

Community Group – Hough – 200 PM 
Women’s Bible Study – 600 PM 

 

Coming in April 2026                                           

3 Apr -  Good Friday Service – 600 PM 
 
4 Apr -  Men’s Breakfast – 7:30 AM 
 
5 Apr -  Easter Sunday Service – 1000 AM 
  AWANA – No Club 
 
6 Apr –  Hilltoppers – 1100 AM 

Community Group – Barreras – 630 PM 
  Quilting – 600 PM 
 
7 Apr –  Intercessory Prayer 1030 AM 

Community Group – Hough – 200 PM 
Women’s Bible Study – 600 PM 

 
8 Apr –    Women’s Bible Study – 945 AM 

Community Group -  Hackethal – 630 PM 
                     Youth Gathering – B1 – 630 PM 
 
9 Apr – Community Groups – Hammonds (Blanchard) 630 PM 
          
10 Apr –  Joseph Storehouse Prep – 900 AM 
  Community Group – Ponce – 600 PM 
  Community Group – Severson – 630 PM 
 
11 Apr – Joseph Storehouse Distribution – 800 AM 
  New Members Class – 900 AM 

FCA Style – 6PM 
 



SUNDAY’S ANNOUNCEMENTS 

 
12 Apr -   Sunday Service – 1000 AM 

Sunday Funday – 1200PM 
  AWANA – AWANA Colors 
 
13 Apr – Community Group – Barreras – 630 PM 
  Quilting – 600 PM 
 
14 Apr –  Intercessory Prayer 1030 AM 

Community Group – Hough – 200 PM 
Women’s Bible Study – 600 PM 

 
15 Apr –    Women’s Bible Study – 945 AM 

Community Group -  Hackethal – 630 PM 
                     Youth Gathering – B1 – 630 PM 
 
16 Apr – Community Groups – Hammonds (Blanchard) 630 PM 
          
17 Apr –  Community Group – Ponce – 600 PM 
  Community Group – Severson – 630 PM 
 
18 Apr -  Men’s Bible Study – 730 AM 

Women’s Retreat– Tucson Mountain Baptist – 800 AM 
 
19 Apr -  Sunday Service – 1000 AM 
  AWANA – Wrap Up 
 
20 Apr – Community Group – Barreras – 630 PM 
  Quilting – 600 PM 
 
21 Apr –  Intercessory Prayer 1030 AM 

Community Group – Hough – 200 PM 
Women’s Bible Study – 600 PM 

 
22 Apr –    Women’s Bible Study – 945 AM 

Community Group -  Hackethal – 630 PM 
                     Youth Gathering – B1 – 630 PM 
 
23 Apr – Community Groups – Hammonds (Blanchard) 630 PM 
          
24 Apr –  Joseph Storehouse Prep – 900 AM 

Community Group – Ponce – 600 PM 
  Community Group – Severson – 630 PM 
 
25 April -  Joseph Storehouse Distribution – 800 AM 
 



SUNDAY’S ANNOUNCEMENTS 

26 April -  Sunday Service – 1000 AM 
  AWANA – Last Store 
 
27 April -  Praying for Prodigals – 930 AM 

Community Group – Barreras – 630 PM 
  Quilting – 600 PM 
 
28 Apr –  Intercessory Prayer 1030 AM 

Community Group – Hough – 200 PM 
Women’s Bible Study – 600 PM 

 
29 Apr –    Women’s Bible Study – 945 AM 

Community Group -  Hackethal – 630 PM 
                     Youth Gathering – B1 – 630 PM 
 
30 Apr – Community Groups – Hammonds (Blanchard) 630 PM 
          
 

Coming in May 2026                                           

 
 
1 May -  Community Group – Ponce – 600 PM 
  Community Group – Severson – 630 PM 
 
2 May -  Men’s Bible Study – 730 AM 
 
3 May - Sunday Service 1000AM 

AWANA – Awards Night 
 
4 May -  Hilltoppers – 1100 AM 

Community Group – Barreras – 630 PM 
  Quilting – 600 PM 
 
5 May -  Intercessory Prayer 1030 AM 

Community Group – Hough – 200 PM 
Women’s Bible Study – 600 PM 
 

6 May -  Women’s Bible Study – 945 AM 
Community Group -  Hackethal – 630 PM 

                     Youth Gathering – B1 – 630 PM 
 
7 May -  Community Groups – Hammonds (Blanchard) 630 PM 



SUNDAY’S ANNOUNCEMENTS 

 
8 May -  Joseph Storehouse Prep – 900 AM 

Community Group – Ponce – 600 PM 
  Community Group – Severson – 630 PM 
 
9 May -  Joseph Storehouse Distribution – 800 AM 
 
10 May - Sunday Service 1000 AM 
 
11 May - Community Group – Barreras – 630 PM 
  Quilting – 600 PM 
 
12 May -  Intercessory Prayer 1030 AM 

Community Group – Hough – 200 PM 
Women’s Bible Study – 600 PM 
 

13 May -  Women’s Bible Study – 945 AM 
Community Group -  Hackethal – 630 PM 

                     Youth Gathering – B1 – 630 PM 
 
14 May -  Community Groups – Hammonds (Blanchard) 630 PM 
 
15 May -  Community Group – Ponce – 630 PM 
  Community Group – Severson – 630 PM 
 
16 May -  Men’s Bible Study – 730 AM 
  Women Encouraging Women Brunch – 10AM 
 
17 May - Sunday Service 1000AM 
  Baccalaureate 
 
18 May -  Hilltoppers – 1100 AM 

Community Group – Barreras – 630 PM 
  Quilting – 600 PM 
 
19 May -  Intercessory Prayer 1030 AM 

Community Group – Hough – 200 PM 
Women’s Bible Study – 600 PM 
 

20 May -  Women’s Bible Study – 945 AM 
Community Group -  Hackethal – 630 PM 

                     Youth Gathering – B1 – 630 PM 
 
21 May -  Community Groups – Hammonds (Blanchard) 630 PM 
  Last Day School GPCA 
 



SUNDAY’S ANNOUNCEMENTS 

22 May -  Joseph Storehouse Prep – 900 AM 
Community Group – Ponce – 630 PM 

  Community Group – Severson – 630 PM 
 
23 May -  Joseph Storehouse Distribution – 800 AM 
 
24 May - Sunday Service 1000 AM 
 
25 May - Praying for Prodigals 930 AM 

Community Group – Barreras – 630 PM 
  Quilting – 600 PM 
 
26 May -  Intercessory Prayer 1030 AM 

Community Group – Hough – 200 PM 
Women’s Bible Study – 600 PM 
 

27 May -  Women’s Bible Study – 945 AM 
Community Group -  Hackethal – 630 PM 

                     Youth Gathering – B1 – 630 PM 
 
28 May -  Community Groups – Hammonds (Blanchard) 630 PM 
 
29 May -  Community Group – Ponce – 630 PM 
  Community Group – Severson – 630 PM 
  Youth Summer Overnighter – 700 PM 
 
30 May -  Men’s Bible Study – 730 AM 
  Women Encouraging Women Brunch – 10AM 
 
31 May - Sunday Service 1000 AM 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 



SUNDAY SCRIPTURE READING 
MARCH 15, 2026 

Luke 6:37-42 ESV  
"Judge not, and you will not be judged; 
condemn not, and you will not be condemned; 
forgive, and you will be forgiven; give, and it 
will be given to you. Good measure, pressed 
down, shaken together, running over, will be 
put into your lap. For with the measure you use 
it will be measured back to you." He also told 
them a parable: "Can a blind man lead a blind 
man? Will they not both fall into a pit? A 
disciple is not above his teacher, but everyone 
when he is fully trained will be like his teacher. 
Why do you see the speck that is in your 
brother's eye, but do not notice the log that is 
in your own eye? How can you say to your 
brother, 'Brother, let me take out the speck 
that is in your eye,' when you yourself do not 
see the log that is in your own eye? You 
hypocrite, first take the log out of your own 
eye, and then you will see clearly to take out the 
speck that is in your brother's eye. 



This Week’s Prayer List 
March 15, 2026 

Nathan Garcia- Nathan’s mother, Mary fell on her back and injured her spine 
and ribs. Surgery needed, but struggling to get procedure scheduled 
 
Gay & Ellis Menditto- Moving to Hawaii to be near family 
 
Cyrus Moffet— Continuing healing 
 
Harmony Brown – Grandma Barbra in declining health from blood cancer; pray 
for wisdom for doctors and strength for family 
 
Gabby—Rich Gonzales’s daughter-in-law— recovering well after heart surgery. 
Thankful to be coming back to Tucson soon. 

Eileen Watson— Chronic lymphocytic leukemia; treatment journey; strength & 
comfort; continued guidance and wisdom for those caring for her at Mayo Clinic 
 
Daniel Robles—successful surgery; swift recovery, healing, & Sonia caring for 
her mother 
 
Marsha Moon—return of cancer; continued tests and plan for care 
 
Steve Blanchard—cancer; wisdom for both him & doctors on treatment 
 
Viz—health issues & wisdom for the doctors 
 
Hector Loustaunau— Upcoming release; pray for next steps 
 
Our nation & a time of revival 
 
Those continuing to work through grief & loss of loved ones 
 
All our saints that are in recovery & need healing 
 
Military & First Responders 
 
GracePointe Christian Academy & Faith Christian Academy 
 



          
                         
                            Date: 3-15-26 

   Series: Gospel of Luke 
                                                                            Scripture Passage: Luke 6:37-49 

   
__________________________________________________________________________________________________  

           
         The World’s Favorite Bible Verse 

 
I. Don’t judge me bro vs. 37-38 

(Romans 2:1, Galatians 6:1, Proverbs 19:11) 
_________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 

II. A perfect standard vs. 39-42 
(John 7:24, Isaiah 33:22, Revelation 3:17, 2 Corinthians 13:5, Galatians 6:4, 
Philippians 2:12, 1 Corinthians 11:28) 
_________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 

III. A good result vs. 43-45 
(Job 4:8, Proverbs 22:8, 4:35, Jeremiah 17:9-10) 
_________________________________________________________________ 
  
 
 

IV. The Lord Our God vs. 46-49 
(James 2:17, 1:22, John 14:15, Titus 1:16, 1 John 2:4, 2 Timothy 3:12) 
 
 

 

 

Conclusion: ______________________________________________________ 

 

 

 



 

 

Questions to facilitate discussion, reflection and fellowship. 

 
1. Was there any part of the sermon that stood out or requires clarification?  

 
 
 

2. What from the sermon provides an example of, or living for, Christ? 
 
 
 

3. Have you been in a situation where you judged or were judged inappropriately, 
what happened?  

 

 

4. Why are you so judgmental? What is the discussion about the plank in the eye 
about? (Luke 6:39-42, Romans 2:1, John 7:24) 
 

 

 
5. Read Luke 6:43-49. How does Jesus describe a true follower of the faith? (2 

Corinthians 13:5, Galatians 6:4, Philippians 2:12) 
 
 
 

6. Inquire about and pray for one another.  
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